Sunday, November 5, 2023

2023 Theme: “Occupy Till I come”

LUKE 19:31

“And he called his ten servants,
and delivered them ten pounds,
and said unto them,

Occupy till I Come.”



WATER BAPTISM will take place today after the sermon. As you remain
after the sermon for this important ordinance, pray for the new believers.

THANK YOU —To my Mt. Hermon Church Family above all

~»a for the prayers, calls, cards and the many acts of Christian kindness

extended to me during the passing of my brother. May God continue
l to bless and keep you all! Love, Mother Evelyn Britt and Family.

BIBLICAL COUNSELING MINISTRY — Marital problems,
addictions, anger, anxiety/panic attacks, depression, grief, etc.? The Amazing Grace
Biblical Counseling Ministry is available to help. The counselors are trained and
confidential. Call the church office if you or someone you know wants real help for
life’s issues and be progressively changed from the inside out. You’ll be glad you

did!

HOW CAN WE REACH YOU? The Church Office updates our member
information periodically from time to time to ensure the accuracy of our records. If
you need to provide updated information, please do so by submitting the information
to the office mailbox or by email to: sismwashingtondeal@att.net or
sislhannah@att.net or simply call the office at 216-361-7272.

SUNDAY SCHOOL HYMN
GLORY TO HIS NAME
Down at the cross Where my Savior died,
Down where for cleansing From sin | cried,
There to my heart Was the blood applied,
Glory to His name.

Come to this fountain so rich and sweet,
Cast thy poor soul at thy savior's feet;
Plunge in today, and be made complete,
Glory to His name.

CHORUS
Glory to His name, Glory to His name, Glory to His name;
There to my heart was the blood applied,
Glory to His name.

2|Page



MEETINGS

SUNDAY SCHOOL - EVERY SUNDAY —-9:30 a.m.

Department Location
Adult Sanctuary
Youth Men’s Choir Room
SPECIAL DECEMBER CHOIR REHEARSAL
November 9" 7:00 p.m. — 8:00 p.m. Main Sanctuary
November 16" Final Rehearsal

Dates December Choir will sing:

Sunday, December 10%"

Sunday, December 171

Sunday, December 24" (Christmas Eve)

Sunday, December 31 (New Year's Eve)

MT. HERMON BAPTIST CHURCH

Line

DELIVERANCE | HEALING | WORD | BREAKTHROUGH

@ 6:30 A.M.
EVERY WEDNESDAY

Dial: 1-425-436-6361
Acess Code: 8938473

3|Page




DAILY BIBLE SCRIPTURES FOR NOVEMBER

O 00 NOoO OB WN -

WNNRNNNNNNNNRRRPRRERRRERPREPRE PR
O O©W O ~NO U~ WNREPROOOOWNOOUNWDNIEREO

Jer
Jer
Jer
Jer
Jer
Jer
Jer

. 39-40
. 41-42
.43-44
. 45-46
.47-48
. 49-50
. 91-52

Lam. 1-2
Lam. 3
Lam. 4-5

Ezek.
Ezek.
Ezek.
Ezek.
Ezek.
Ezek.
Ezek.
Ezek.
Ezek.
Ezek.
Ezek.
Ezek.
Ezek.
Ezek.
Ezek.

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8
9-10
11-12
13-14
15-16
17-18
19-20
21-22
23-24
25-26
27-28
29-30

Ezek. 31-32
Ezek. 33-34
Ezek. 35-36
Ezek. 37-38
Ezek. 39-40

Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.
Ps.

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

4|Page

1 Cor.
1 Cor.
2 Cor.
2 Cor.
2 Cor.
2 Cor.
2 Cor.
2 Cor.
2 Cor.
2 Cor.

15
16

1
2-3
4-5
6-7
8
9-10
11
12

2 Cor. 13
Gal. 1-2
Gal. 34
Gal. 5-6
Eph. 1-2
Eph. 3-4
Eph. 5-6
Phil. 1-2
Phil. 3-4
Col. 1-2
Col. 3-4

1 Thess. 1-2
1 Thess. 3-4
1 Thess. 5

2 Thess. 1-3

1Tim
1Tim
1Tim
2 Tim
2 Tim

. 1-2
. 3-4
. 5-6
. 1-2
. 3-4



FLU PREVENTION TIPS FROM THE NURSES GUILD

e If you are sick with flu-like illness, CDC recommends that you stay home for
at least 24 hours after your fever is gone except to get medical care or
for other necessities. (Your fever should no longer require fever-
reducing medicine.)

e While sick, limit contact with others as much as possible to keep
from infecting them.

e Cover your nose and mouth with a tissue when you cough or
sneeze. Throw the tissue in the trash after you use it.

e Wash your hands often with soap and water. If soap and water are
not available, use an alcohol-based hand sanitizer.

e Avoid touching your eyes, nose and mouth. Germs spread this way.

e (Clean and disinfect surfaces and objects that may be contaminated
with germs.

5|Page


http://www.cdc.gov/flu/about/qa/preventing.htm#hand-sanitizers

NOVEMBER ANNIVERSARIES
Mr. Alonzo & Sister Vikki Turner — 29, 1985
Mr. Edward & Sister Mary Eldridge — 20", 1987
Brother Keith & Sister Juanetta Johnson — 7%, 1991

NOVEMBER BIRTHDAYS
Brother Terence Fair — 1%
Brother Michael Gary, Sr. — 1%
Sister Sharon Beasley-Monroe — 3"
Sister Adrienne Deal — 5™
Brother Banning Johnson — 9%
Sister Natalie Bouie — 9"
Sister Karen Wilkie — 10
Brother Jordan Raines — 11%"
Brother Edward Doss — 11%
Sister Brooklyn Wilson — 11
Brother Johnny Hutton Sr. — 12%
Sister Barbara Glenn — 13%
Sister Mary Smith — 14

Sister Arna Fuller — 16%
Sister Beverly Little- 171
Sister Jayla May — 17t

6|Page



(November Birthdays Continued)
Trustee Wife Virginia Taylor — 18"
Sister Terrancita Jones-Green — 19"

Sister Mackenzie Arrington — 19

Sister Geraldine Wilson — 20"
Sister Ollie Helm — 22"
Mother Evelyn Britt — 23"
Sister Bernice Sanford — 23"
Brother Enzo Doss — 23"
Brother Robert Fisher — 24"
Sister Renee Boyd — 24™
Sister Richelle Boyd — 24™
Brother James Burns 11 — 25%
Sister Myra Wooten — 26"
Sister Marcia Arnold — 28"
Sister Geneva Johnson — 29™
Sister Lillie Pittman — 29"
Brother Larry Paulk — 29%"

7|Page



SICK LIST

Bold highlighting indicates a change since the last listing.

Sister Janie Bonner, University Hospitals Ahuja Medical Center, 3999

Richmond Rd., 44122.

Sister Lois Everhart, The Avenue Care and Rehabilitation Center, 5442

Rae Rd. Rm#239, Lyndhurst, OH 44124.

Sister Eva Hawkins, Oakwood Villa, 23065 Broadway Ave #G5,

Oakwood Vlg, 44146.

Sister Hattie McCants, Forest Hills Place, 3351 Mayfield Rd., 44118.
Mother Annie Reed, Villa St. Joseph, 5200 Marymount Dr., 44135.
Mother Essie Williams, Jennings Nursing Home, 10204 Granger Rd.,

44125.

These members are sick at home:

Sister Joyce Austin
Deaconess Pearlie Anderson
Sister Maudra Dennis
Sister Linda Ferguson
Sister Annie Fulp

Sister Lee-Vall Gardner
Sister Elizabeth Garrison
Sister Yvette Hannah
Sister Yvonne Hannah
Sister Velma Hughes
Sister Viola Jackson
Sister Audrey Johnson
Sister Mattie Lockridge

Brother Kenneth Neal
Trustee Wife Lillie Neal
Sister Lillie Pittman
Sister Geraldine Ray
Sister Emma Rollins
Sister Mary Scruggs
Sister Catherine Sullivan
Trustee George Taylor, Jr.
Brother Billy Thomas
Deaconess Hattie Warren
Deacon Willie Warren
Deacon Ohdee Washington
Sister Geraldine Wilson

8|Page



A PRAYER FOR GOD’S CHURCH

Grant us more of Your spirit, Lord, That we might fruitful be;
That we may all, with one accord, With Your true Word agree.
Fill our hearts with purest love, Which only You can give.
Send to us, from up above, The joy with which to live.
Unity which comes through peace, We need to keep us strong.
Let our patience never cease, Though we may suffer long.

A gentle mind to us impart; In goodness help us grow,

To love our neighbor from the heart, And seeds of kindness sow.
Give us the faith we need each day, For hope in times of need.
Please keep our minds on You, to stay, And on Your Word, to feed.
Make us humble; make us meek, And temperate in all.
Your perfect will, help us to seek, With care, unless we fall.

If we, the fruit of Your Spirit, bear, We’ll have no cause to fear;
And we’ll abide in Your loving care, For You will ever be near.

Amen.

By, Maggie Brannon

9|Page



Psalm 100:1-5

“Make a joyful noise unto the LORD, all ye lands.
Serve the LoRrD with gladness: come before His presence with singing.
Know ye that the LoRD He is God: it is He that hath made us,
and not we ourselves; we are His people, and the sheep of His pasture.
Enter into His gates with thanksgiving, and into His courts with praise: be
thankful unto Him, and bless His name. For the LORD is good,;

His mercy is everlasting; and His truth endureth to all generations.”

Colossians 2:15-1

“And let the peace of God rule in your hearts,
to the which also ye are called in one body;
and be ye thankful. Let the word of Christ dwell
in you richly in all wisdom; teaching and admonishing
one another in psalms and hymns and spiritual songs,
singing with grace in your hearts to the Lord.
And whatsoever ye do in word or deed, do all
In the name of the Lord Jesus, giving thanks
to God and the Father by Him.”

10| Page


http://www.biblegateway.com/passage/?search=COLOSSIANS%203:15-17&version=KJV
http://www.biblegateway.com/passage/?search=COLOSSIANS%203:15-17&version=KJV

Sermon

Text




CALL TO WORSHIP.....ccttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiineecinsnne., MINISTER

SINGERS
SCRIPTURE READING & PRAYER.......... DEACON LAWRENCE POWELL, SR.
O.T.-DANIEL 2:10-18 N.T.1 TIMOTHY 4:1-11
SINGERS
ALTAR CALL..ctiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiittiiiitteiiisetciisstesssscecsssccsssssscsnssces
WORSHIP IN GIVING. . ...ctiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeiiimeececnnees MINISTER
SINGERS
WORD OF GOD....cccovvviiniiiiiniiiiinnecinnnen. ELDER TOBY JONES, SR.
TT INVITATION TO JOIN 7
BENEDICTION

®

MT. HERMON BAPTIST CHURCH

By mail: P.O. BOX 5029
Cleveland, OH 44101

TEXT: Keyword “MEAT”
TO 73256

WWW.MTHERMONBAPTISTCHURCH.ORG

12| Page



