### Sunday, November 5, 2023

## 2023 Theme: "Occupy Till I come"

#### **LUKE 19:31**

"And he called his ten servants,

and delivered them ten pounds,

and said unto them,

Occupy till I Come."

**WATER BAPTISM** will take place today after the sermon. As you remain after the sermon for this important ordinance, pray for the new believers.



**THANK YOU** —To my Mt. Hermon Church Family above all for the prayers, calls, cards and the many acts of Christian kindness extended to me during the passing of my brother. May God continue to bless and keep you all! *Love, Mother Evelyn Britt and Family*.

BIBLICAL COUNSELING MINISTRY – Marital problems, addictions, anger, anxiety/panic attacks, depression, grief, etc.? The Amazing Grace Biblical Counseling Ministry is available to help. The counselors are trained and confidential. Call the church office if you or someone you know wants real help for life's issues and be progressively changed from the inside out. You'll be glad you did!

**HOW CAN WE REACH YOU?** The Church Office updates our member information periodically from time to time to ensure the accuracy of our records. If you need to provide updated information, please do so by submitting the information to the office mailbox or by email to: sismwashingtondeal@att.net or sislhannah@att.net or simply call the office at 216-361-7272.

#### SUNDAY SCHOOL HYMN GLORY TO HIS NAME

Down at the cross Where my Savior died, Down where for cleansing From sin I cried, There to my heart Was the blood applied, Glory to His name.

Come to this fountain so rich and sweet, Cast thy poor soul at thy savior's feet; Plunge in today, and be made complete, Glory to His name.

#### **CHORUS**

Glory to His name, Glory to His name, Glory to His name; There to my heart was the blood applied, Glory to His name.

#### **MEETINGS**

<b>SUNDAY SCHOOL</b> – EVERY SUNDAY – 9:30 a.m.		
Department	Location	
Adult	Sanctuary	
Youth	Men's Choir Room	

#### SPECIAL DECEMBER CHOIR REHEARSAL

November 9 <sup>th</sup>	November 9 <sup>th</sup> 7:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. Main Sanctuary	
November 16 <sup>th</sup>	Final Rehearsal	
Dates December Choir will sing:		
Sunday, December 10 <sup>th</sup>		
Sunday, December 17 <sup>th</sup>		
Sunday, December 24 <sup>th</sup> ( <b>Christmas Eve</b> )		
Sunday, Dec	ember 31 <sup>st</sup> (New Year's Eve)	



## DAILY BIBLE SCRIPTURES FOR NOVEMBER

1	<b>Jer. 39-40</b>	<b>Ps. 121</b>	1 Cor. 15
2	<b>Jer. 41-42</b>	<b>Ps. 122</b>	1 Cor. 16
3	<b>Jer. 43-44</b>	<b>Ps. 123</b>	2 Cor. 1
4	<b>Jer. 45-46</b>	<b>Ps. 124</b>	2 Cor. 2-3
5	Jer. 47-48	<b>Ps. 125</b>	2 Cor. 4-5
6	Jer. 49-50	<b>Ps. 126</b>	2 Cor. 6-7
7	<b>Jer. 51-52</b>	<b>Ps. 127</b>	2 Cor. 8
8	<b>Lam. 1-2</b>	<b>Ps. 128</b>	2 Cor. 9-10
9	Lam. 3	<b>Ps. 129</b>	2 Cor. 11
<b>10</b>	Lam. 4-5	<b>Ps. 130</b>	2 Cor. 12
11	<b>Ezek. 1-2</b>	<b>Ps. 131</b>	2 Cor. 13
<b>12</b>	<b>Ezek. 3-4</b>	<b>Ps. 132</b>	<b>Gal. 1-2</b>
13	<b>Ezek. 5-6</b>	Ps. 133	<b>Gal. 34</b>
<b>14</b>	<b>Ezek. 7-8</b>	<b>Ps. 134</b>	<b>Gal. 5-6</b>
<b>15</b>	<b>Ezek. 9-10</b>	Ps. 135	<b>Eph. 1-2</b>
<b>16</b>	Ezek. 11-12	<b>Ps. 136</b>	Eph. 3-4
<b>17</b>	Ezek. 13-14	<b>Ps. 137</b>	<b>Eph. 5-6</b>
18	Ezek. 15-16	<b>Ps. 138</b>	<b>Phil. 1-2</b>
<b>19</b>	Ezek. 17-18	<b>Ps. 139</b>	<b>Phil. 3-4</b>
<b>20</b>	Ezek. 19-20	<b>Ps. 140</b>	<b>Col. 1-2</b>
21	Ezek. 21-22	<b>Ps. 141</b>	<b>Col. 3-4</b>
22	Ezek. 23-24	<b>Ps. 142</b>	1 Thess. 1-2
23	Ezek. 25-26	Ps. 143	1 Thess. 3-4
24	Ezek. 27-28	<b>Ps. 144</b>	<b>1 Thess. 5</b>
<b>25</b>	Ezek. 29-30	<b>Ps. 145</b>	2 Thess. 1-3
<b>26</b>	Ezek. 31-32	<b>Ps. 146</b>	1 Tim. 1-2
<b>27</b>	Ezek. 33-34	<b>Ps. 147</b>	1 Tim. 3-4
28	Ezek. 35-36	<b>Ps. 148</b>	1 Tim. 5-6
<b>29</b>	Ezek. 37-38	<b>Ps. 149</b>	2 Tim. 1-2
30	Ezek. 39-40	<b>Ps. 150</b>	2 Tim. 3-4

#### FLU PREVENTION TIPS FROM THE NURSES GUILD

- If you are sick with flu-like illness, CDC recommends that you stay home for at least 24 hours after your fever is gone except to get medical care or for other necessities. (Your fever should no longer require fever-reducing medicine.)
- While sick, limit contact with others as much as possible to keep from infecting them.
- Cover your nose and mouth with a tissue when you cough or sneeze. Throw the tissue in the trash after you use it.
- Wash your hands often with soap and water. If soap and water are not available, use an alcohol-based hand sanitizer.
- Avoid touching your eyes, nose and mouth. Germs spread this way.
- Clean and disinfect surfaces and objects that may be contaminated with germs.

#### **NOVEMBER ANNIVERSARIES**

Mr. Alonzo & Sister Vikki Turner – 2<sup>nd</sup>, 1985 Mr. Edward & Sister Mary Eldridge – 20<sup>th</sup>, 1987 Brother Keith & Sister Juanetta Johnson – 7<sup>th</sup>, 1991

#### **NOVEMBER BIRTHDAYS**

Brother Terence Fair – 1<sup>st</sup> Brother Michael Gary, Sr. – 1<sup>st</sup> Sister Sharon Beasley-Monroe – 3<sup>rd</sup> Sister Adrienne Deal − 5<sup>th</sup> Brother Banning Johnson – 9<sup>th</sup> Sister Natalie Bouie – 9<sup>th</sup> Sister Karen Wilkie – 10<sup>th</sup> Brother Jordan Raines – 11<sup>th</sup> Brother Edward Doss – 11<sup>th</sup> Sister Brooklyn Wilson – 11<sup>th</sup> Brother Johnny Hutton Sr. − 12<sup>th</sup> Sister Barbara Glenn – 13<sup>th</sup> Sister Mary Smith – 14<sup>th</sup> Sister Arna Fuller – 16<sup>th</sup> Sister Beverly Little- 17<sup>th</sup>

Sister Jayla  $May - 17^{th}$ 

(November Birthdays Continued)

Trustee Wife Virginia Taylor – 18th

Sister Terrancita Jones-Green – 19<sup>th</sup>

Sister Mackenzie Arrington – 19<sup>th</sup>

Sister Geraldine Wilson – 20<sup>th</sup>

Sister Ollie Helm – 22<sup>nd</sup>

Mother Evelyn Britt − 23<sup>rd</sup>

Sister Bernice Sanford  $-23^{rd}$ 

Brother Enzo Doss  $-23^{rd}$ 

Brother Robert Fisher – 24<sup>th</sup>

Sister Renee Boyd – 24<sup>th</sup>

Sister Richelle Boyd – 24<sup>th</sup>

Brother James Burns II – 25th

Sister Myra Wooten – 26<sup>th</sup>

Sister Marcia Arnold – 28<sup>th</sup>

Sister Geneva Johnson – 29<sup>th</sup>

Sister Lillie Pittman − 29<sup>th</sup>

Brother Larry Paulk – 29<sup>th</sup>

#### SICK LIST

#### Bold highlighting indicates a change since the last listing.

Sister Janie Bonner, University Hospitals Ahuja Medical Center, 3999 Richmond Rd., 44122.

Sister Lois Everhart, The Avenue Care and Rehabilitation Center, 5442 Rae Rd. Rm#239, Lyndhurst, OH 44124.

Sister Eva Hawkins, Oakwood Villa, 23065 Broadway Ave #G5, Oakwood Vlg, 44146.

Sister Hattie McCants, Forest Hills Place, 3351 Mayfield Rd., 44118.

Mother Annie Reed, Villa St. Joseph, 5200 Marymount Dr., 44135.

Mother Essie Williams, Jennings Nursing Home, 10204 Granger Rd., 44125.

#### These members are sick at home:

Sister Joyce Austin

Deaconess Pearlie Anderson

Sister Maudra Dennis

Sister Linda Ferguson

Sister Annie Fulp

Sister Lee-Vall Gardner

Sister Elizabeth Garrison

Sister Yvette Hannah

Sister Yvonne Hannah

Sister Velma Hughes

Sister Viola Jackson

Sister Audrey Johnson

Sister Mattie Lockridge

Brother Kenneth Neal

Trustee Wife Lillie Neal

Sister Lillie Pittman

Sister Geraldine Ray

Sister Emma Rollins

Sister Mary Scruggs

Sister Catherine Sullivan

Trustee George Taylor, Jr.

**Brother Billy Thomas** 

Deaconess Hattie Warren

Deacon Willie Warren

Deacon Ohdee Washington

Sister Geraldine Wilson

#### A PRAYER FOR GOD'S CHURCH

Grant us more of Your spirit, Lord, That we might fruitful be; That we may all, with one accord, With Your true Word agree.

Fill our hearts with purest love, Which only You can give.

Send to us, from up above, The joy with which to live.

Unity which comes through peace, We need to keep us strong.

Let our patience never cease, Though we may suffer long.

A gentle mind to us impart; In goodness help us grow,

To love our neighbor from the heart, And seeds of kindness sow.

Give us the faith we need each day, For hope in times of need.

Please keep our minds on You, to stay, And on Your Word, to feed.

Make us humble; make us meek, And temperate in all.

Your perfect will, help us to seek, With care, unless we fall.

If we, the fruit of Your Spirit, bear, We'll have no cause to fear;

And we'll abide in Your loving care, For You will ever be near.

Amen.

By, Maggie Brannon

## Psalm 100:1-5

"Make a joyful noise unto the LORD, all ye lands.

Serve the LORD with gladness: come before His presence with singing.

Know ye that the LORD He is God: it is He that hath made us, and not we ourselves; we are His people, and the sheep of His pasture.

Enter into His gates with thanksgiving, and into His courts with praise: be thankful unto Him, and bless His name. For the LORD is good;

His mercy is everlasting; and His truth endureth to all generations."

# Colossíans 3:15-17

"And let the peace of God rule in your hearts,
to the which also ye are called in one body;
and be ye thankful. Let the word of Christ dwell
in you richly in all wisdom; teaching and admonishing
one another in psalms and hymns and spiritual songs,
singing with grace in your hearts to the Lord.
And whatsoever ye do in word or deed, do all
in the name of the Lord Jesus, giving thanks
to God and the Father by Him."

Sermon	
Text	

CALL TO WORSHIPMINISTER				
SINGERS				
SCRIPTURE READING & PRAYERDEACON LAWRENCE POWELL, SR.				
O.T. – DANIEL 2:10-18 N.T. 1 TIMOTHY 4:1-11				
SINGERS				
ALTAR CALL				
WORSHIP IN GIVINGMINISTER				
SINGERS				
WORD OF GODELDER TOBY JONES, SR. 骨骨 INVITATION TO JOIN 骨骨				
BENEDICTION				



By mail: P.O. BOX 5029 Cleveland, OH 44101

TEXT: Keyword "MEAT" TO 73256

WWW.MTHERMONBAPTISTCHURCH.ORG